STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

October 31, 1991

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

GOVERNOR

BRUCE KING

Conoco Inc. 10 Desta Drive, West Midland, TX 79705

Attn: Bill Keathly

Re: Reclassification of Wells Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool Lockhart A-27 #1-C Sec. 27, T21S, R37E Lockhart A-27 #11-H Sec. 27, T21S, R37E Warren Unit #8-J Sec. 28, T20S, R38E

Gentlemen:

According to the recently submitted "scheduled" gas/oil ratio test for the above-referenced wells they will be reclassified from oil to gas effective January 1, 1992, and the oil allowables cancelled that date.

If for some reason you feel the recently submitted tests do not reflect the proper classification of these wells, please submit another test for our consideration by November 8, 1991.

If the wells are to be reclassified to gas, please furnish this office with revised acreage dedication plats, Form C-102, dedicating 160 acres to these gas wells. If you do not have 160 acres to dedicate, you will need approval of a non-standard proration unit. Also, the Lockhart A-27 #1 is located at a non-standard location since it is too close to the outer boundary for a gas well.

If the gas transporter changes due to reclassification, please submit Form C-104 so indicating. Also, please advise if gas is separately metered.

Failure to meet the above requirements for a gas well will result in the well not having an allowable after January 1.

If you have any questions, please contact Evelyn Downs at (505) 393-6161.

Very truly yours,

Jerry Sexton

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Supervisor, District I

Warren Unit # 8 - J submitted new test remains oil Neutricia III reinstate allow efg. 1-1-92 DRUG FREE It's a State of Mind!

ed

(See Rule 301, Rule 1116 & appropriate pool rules.)	Report casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing.	During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized by the Division. Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 15.025 psia and a temperature of 60° F. Specific gravity base will be 0.60.		Instructions:			DHC 492 BLINEBRY DHC 492 HARREN TU	WARREN UNIT-BLINEBRY 43 N	WARREN UNIT-BLINEBRY - 35 K	WARREN UNIT-BLINEBRY B J	LEASE NAME NO. U	WELL	10 DESTA DRIVE WEST.	CONDCO, INC.	Operator		1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	DISTRICT III	DISTRICT II	P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88240	District Office.
ules.)	r any we	en autho at a pre	ed at a r				TID BBUI	N	N	20		LOC/	MTDI AND.								_
	ll produ	viraged (vrized by ssure ba	ate not e			 	E OAB	205	208	208		LOCATION							IL C		Energy,
	cing th	to take	exceedi			 - 5-	1.	386		38E	R					G		Santa			, Mine
	rough casing.	advantage of ivision. 15.025 psia a	ing the top u	- - -		100. 0X DIL	86. 07 011 14. 07 011	16-60-80	08-10-91	08-12-91	TEST			8	Pool	GAS - OIL RATIO TEST		Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504 2000	UL CUNSERVATION D		Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
		nd a k	nit allo		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 - F		ד	יי	-	STAT	บร	TYPE OF	BLINEBRY		RAT		r.U. Box 2088 New Mexico 8	ATT		atural
		mperatu	vable fo								SIZE					IO TI		- 875N			ls and Natural Resour
		tolerance in re of 60° F.	r the pool i			 100. 0%	38. 0X	30	160	150	PRESS.		Cohodulard			EST	+2000	0000	DIVIS		ces Depai
Date	Print 04-	u (1)		। ह		 CAS	OAS AS				ALLOW-	DAILY		OAS					IVISION		rtment '
	Printed name and title 04-0CT-91	BILL KEATHLY	ylete to t	reby cer		 		24	24	24	HOURS	LENGTH	2								
	and title 91	ATHLY	ne best o	tify that				₩	0	0	WATER BBLS.	Hd voqedwor									
		K		the ab				37. 9	37. 9	37. 9	GRAV.]		County						
	91:		wledge	ove info		 UI I	.	ų	ω		BBLS.	PROD. DURING TEST		LEA							
Teleph	915-686-5424	STAFF /	complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	I hereby certify that the above information		 24	F	N	423	234	GAS M.C.F.	T Special								Rev	For
Telephone No.	-5424	ANALYST				 · · · · ·					RATIO CU.FT/BBL									Revised 1/1/89	Form C-116
ĺ		ST.		huc		 		4800	141000	234000	Ē	2			_					68	

UG interter Alto Cono 20 Ê Pool Altran Sin. / _____ Operator ___ Inc. Lease Manin _ Well No. _____ Unit ____ S ____ R ___ R ____ R ____ R 2 4 <u>PG</u> PRODUCED DURING TEST Daily Gas Oil Packer DATE OF TEST Allowable Gas, MCF Water Bbls. Oil, Bbls. Leakage Field Ratio 10-59-200 24/1 3,333 37 500 Hos Well 10-8-76 24 264 20508 119/59 24 Ō Ó 169 -19-22 0 135500 10-20-60 9-17-18 25 Ö 25 11-8-60 125500 8-7-19 ----10-24-24 284 380 56800 7-21-80 24 0 9-18-74 380000 ł ~___ 24 122 122000 2-0-82 10-12 9-9 9-28-1-31-____ Ċ. 26 5 2.22-83 79100 0 n-23-64 8-12-85 7-20-82 8-12-85 549000 56200 52200 32625 ·24 02 . 78 29 1 -H 80 2; ----S 5 19. T. 1 28-4.1 0 15 7-28.881 31 y-3-82 3-31-82 2-3-84 7-25-85 111 -----آرج ا 261 719.881 2. 261 8-25-39 10 203 20300 -----84 85 203 10-25-49 24 50/50 33714 4 9-18-90 24 0 7-29-8 -7 236 36 3-12-91 24 234000 234 8-4-88

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II
State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department	District Office.

DISTRICT II

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Revised	Form C-I
-	_
_	
-	9
οõ.	
5	
<u> </u>	

	•
	C
2	
	Ĭ
1	SE
-	R
õ	~
P.O. B	
ğ	
Box	<u>_</u>
2	NOLL
2088	$\overline{}$
õõ	$\mathbf{\Sigma}$
	D
	<
	\mathbf{S}
	[VISIO]
	5

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

GAS -
0
OIL
RA
TIC
0
TEST
1

Inst whice		5	<u>ک</u>			<u>ام</u> ا	
Instructions: During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when anthonized by the District		learren Unit	Lockhart A-27	LEASE NAME	10 Deste Dr. Ste	Operator Connece Inc.	
shall be pr ercent. Op f allowable		Ŷ	`	NO.	100 0		
oduced at a erator is en		4	C 27	c ol			
a rate not (a couraged hyperbolic		205 38E	215	LOCATION S T	milland, Tr		
exceedi to take			378	≖	<u>.</u>		S
ing the top used vantage of		1-7- 92	12-17-91	DATE OF	75707	Pool Blincbry	GAS - OIL RATIO TH
nit alk this 2		A		STATUS	TYPE OF TEST - (X)	bry	RA
owable for 5 percent	-		OILE	CHOKE	<u>ଛ</u> କ	0:1	TIO T
the pool			PHESS	18G.	Scheduled	4 Ge 5	カクゴ
			ABLE	DAILY ALLOW-		~	
I hereby certify that the above information complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		ע 7	24	IEST PENDIN	0		
e best of		~	O BBLS	WAJER	Completton	0	
hat the above t of my knowled		32.9	01L ≩7. /	PROD. DURING TEST		County	
ve inforr vledge an			See 1	NG TEST			
dge and belief.		0 2 4	₩C.F.				
s true and		815'17 042	си. FT/88 //, СОС	GAS - OIL	-		

Report casing pressure in lieu of tubing pressure for any well producing through casing.

Specific gravity base will be 0.60.

order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized by the Division.

Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 15.025 psia and a temperature of 60° P.

(See Rule 301, Rule 1116 & appropriate pool rules.)

Date

1-10-92

515.656-5424

Telephone No.

J	10	ù	n N		0	1
nint		Signature	M		Ē	3
<u>g</u>	$\left \right\rangle$		ľ,	Ŋ	Pic	
nan	1	9	1		5	
6 20	5			r	ş	. }
P	$\left[\right] $				ğ	5
Printed name and title	cath!		2	N.	complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	- increase which and the above funding and is true an
~	61	1	M	٦٢	ž	F
	X		ſ		3	đ
	10		\mathbb{N}	•	EII O	Ę
	¥١	1	\int		Me	a vc
	Ň	$\langle $	N		å	
	2	X	[]		5	
	R		•		g.	nau
	7					ğ
						5
]	S. Staff And Int					3
Ţ	5	1				ō
- 10	7					3